SUPREME COURT OF

ITEM NO.87

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1376-1385 OF 2013 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF A.P. LTD. & ORS. E

Appellant (s)

INDIA

VERSUS

SLS POWER LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kr. Deepak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

M/S. Mclm & Co., Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Mr. Ranjeet Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No. 2 in C.A. No.1380 and respondent No.2, 3, 5 and 6 in C.A. No. 1377/2013 appear through Mr. Pramod Dayal and Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, advocates. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counsel for the appellant has filed a letter requested to dispensed with the filing of the spare copies of the appeal in respect of respondent No.2 to 27 on the ground that they are members of the first respondents association. Hence, exempted. Take steps against the respondents who have not been served. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 10.5.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar