

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 32494 OF 2013, CIVIL APPEAL NO.D16229 of 2013 and
CIVIL APPEAL NO. D16230 OF 2013

THE SOUTH INDIAN SUGAR MILLS ASS. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.P ELECTRICITY REG. COMM. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 06/12/2013 These appeals were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these Civil Appeals along with Civil appeal Nos. 1376-
1385 of 2013 on 9th December, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master