

I N D I A

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ <https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010373132014/truecopy/order-34.pdf>

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil AppealOF 2015
(Diary No. 37313/2014)

BIOMASS ENERGY DEVELOPERS ASSO. AND ORS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

A P ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays and is
allowed six weeks' time to cure the defects pointed out
by the registry in its office report dated 24th July, 2015.

If the defects are not cured within the
stipulated period, the appeal shall stand dismissed,
without further reference to the Court..

..... J.
(Prafulla C.Pant)

New Delhi;
Dated September 17, 2015